

Bid Tabulation

Job No.: 0429GS (High Pressure Gas Mains and Services at Various City Locations)

Bid No.: 09-0276

Bid Date: April 16, 2009

**Ulland Brothers,
Inc.**

**Northern Pipeline
Construction Co., Inc.**

**Stack Brothers
Mechanical, Inc.**

**Levine &
Son, Inc.**

Item No.	Qty.	U/ OM	Item	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	30	CuYd	Granular Backfill (LV)	\$15.50	\$465.00	\$39.60	\$1,188.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
2	15	CuYd	Boulder Excavation (Trench)	52.00	780.00	33.60	504.00	40.00	600.00	100.00	1,500.00
3	15	CuYd	Rock Excavation (Trench)	236.00	3,540.00	250.00	3,750.00	150.00	2,250.00	350.00	5,250.00
4	22	CuYd	Rock Excavation (Trench) at T.H. 53 Crossing	210.50	4,631.00	250.00	5,500.00	230.00	5,060.00	350.00	7,700.00
5	4	Each	Furnish & Install Meter Connections (Size less than 400 CFH)	660.00	2,640.00	550.00	2,200.00	220.00	880.00	850.00	3,400.00
6	4	Each	Furnish & Install Meter Connections (Size 400 CFH or greater)	660.00	2,640.00	650.00	2,600.00	360.00	1,440.00	950.00	3,800.00
7	3	Each	Furnish & Install 3" PE Valve and Valve Box	322.00	966.00	624.00	1,872.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	700.00	2,100.00
8	4	Each	Furnish & Install 2" PE Valve and Valve Box	280.50	1,122.00	450.00	1,800.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	600.00	2,400.00
9	6	Each	Furnish & Install 1" PE Valve and Valve Box	204.50	1,227.00	425.00	2,550.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	550.00	3,300.00
10	10	Each	Reconnect Existing 1/2" PE Services to New Main	235.00	2,350.00	406.00	4,060.00	500.00	5,000.00	450.00	4,500.00
11	5	Each	Excavation for Cut-Off of HP Gas Main or Gas Service	370.00	1,850.00	650.00	3,250.00	350.00	1,750.00	950.00	4,750.00
12	200	Each	Excavation for Connecting HP Gas Service to Gas Main or Connecting New HP Gas Main to Existing Gas Main (Without Valve)	244.00	48,800.00	650.00	130,000.00	940.00	188,000.00	680.00	136,000.00
13	300	LinFt	Furnish & Install 8" PE Gas Main with Granular Encasement	25.00	7,500.00	50.00	15,000.00	40.00	12,000.00	80.00	24,000.00
14	150	LinFt	Furnish & Install 8" PE Gas Main by Horizontal Directional Drill	33.00	4,950.00	64.00	9,600.00	40.00	6,000.00	160.00	24,000.00
15	150	LinFt	Furnish & Install 6" PE Gas Main with Granular Encasement	46.00	6,900.00	35.00	5,250.00	40.00	6,000.00	75.00	11,250.00
16	900	LinFt	Furnish & Install 6" PE Gas Main with Granular Encasement at T.H. 53	32.50	29,250.00	34.50	31,050.00	48.00	43,200.00	54.00	48,600.00
17	300	LinFt	Furnish & Install 6" PE Gas main by Horizontal Directional Drill	25.00	7,500.00	62.00	18,600.00	30.00	9,000.00	140.00	42,000.00
18	150	LinFt	Furnish & Install 6" PE Gas main by Horizontal Directional Drill at T.H. 53	25.50	3,825.00	62.00	9,300.00	33.00	4,950.00	140.00	21,000.00
19	300	LinFt	Furnish & Install 3" PE Gas Main	18.00	5,400.00	17.00	5,100.00	40.00	12,000.00	27.50	8,250.00
20	2000	LinFt	Furnish & Install 3" or 2" PE Gas Main or Service by Horizontal Dir. Drill	15.00	30,000.00	19.50	39,000.00	20.00	40,000.00	27.50	55,000.00
21	3000	LinFt	Furnish & Install 2" PE Gas Main	12.50	37,500.00	11.00	33,000.00	18.00	54,000.00	26.50	79,500.00
22	2000	LinFt	Install 1" PE Gas Main (Dept. to furnish 1" pipe materials)	10.00	20,000.00	15.50	31,000.00	16.00	32,000.00	24.00	48,000.00
23	300	LinFt	Install 1" PE Gas Service (Dept. to furnish 1" pipe materials)	11.00	3,300.00	15.50	4,650.00	15.00	4,500.00	13.00	3,900.00
24	200	LinFt	Install 1" PE Gas Main or Service by Horizontal Directional Drill	14.50	2,900.00	27.50	5,500.00	17.00	3,400.00	30.00	6,000.00
25	5000	LinFt	Furnish & Install 1/2" PE Gas Service	7.50	37,500.00	9.00	45,000.00	15.00	75,000.00	10.50	52,500.00
26	200	LinFt	Furnish & Install 1/2" PE Gas Service by Horizontal Directional Drill	14.50	2,900.00	17.00	3,400.00	12.00	2,400.00	30.00	6,000.00
TOTALS					\$270,436.00		\$414,724.00		\$524,430.00		\$605,900.00